
All Towns Reconciliation Strategies for the Northern Planning Region

Organisation Title Name Surname Designation Email Tel Fax Cell

Botshelo Water Dir: Operations 018 384 2951/3 018 384 1961 0823722715

COGTA: NW
Assigned 
Representative

086‐695‐3784

Department Housing and Human 
Settlement

K Mpobole Acting Director: Technical Services
kmpobole@nwpg.gov.za; 
omongale@nwpg.gov.za

018‐391‐0411 018 384 5426 082‐441‐6056

Department Human Settlement Ms Mangie Rakale NDHS ‐ NW mangie.rakale@dhs.gov.za 018‐387‐9500 086‐620‐7825

Department of Mineral Resources Mr Pieter Swart NW: Regional Manager
Pieter.Swart@dmr.gov.za; 
Ipeleng.Wesi@dmr.gov.za

018‐487‐9830 018‐462‐9039

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Ockie van den Berg Chief Engineer: Options Analysis (North) VanDenBergO@dwa.gov.za 012‐336‐8613 012‐336‐7399 082‐809‐2011

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Witek Jezewski
Deputy Chief Engineer: Water Services 
Planning and Information

jezewskiw@dwa.gov.za 012‐336‐8160 012‐336‐8295 082‐412‐4737

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Isaac Nyatlo DWS:  WRPS (System Operations) nyatloi@dwa.gov.za 012‐336‐7582 082‐ 805 6384

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Ishmael Khumoeng
DWS ‐ NW ‐ WSDP Coordinator / 
Manager. Water Sector Support

khumoengi@dwa.gov.za; 
SetenaneS@dws.gov.za

018‐387‐9500/86 082‐806‐8857

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Paul Van der Merwe North West VanDerMerwep@dwa.gov.za 018 ‐ 3879500 0823090937

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr John  Ratomba DWS: RBIG (NW) RatombaJ@dwa.gov.za 018 ‐ 3879500 073‐170‐9673

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Jurgo van Wyk NWRPS: WQ. VanWykJ@dwa.gov.za  012‐336‐8407 012‐336‐6731 082‐809‐5420

Department of Water & Sanitation Ms Lebo Mosoa NWRPS: WQ. mosoal@dwa.gov.za 012‐336 7564 082‐885 1968

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Thomas Modisane Ramanga DWS:  WRPS (System Operations) ramangah@dwa.gov.za 012‐336 7907

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Rens Botha DWS NW: CE ‐ WRM bothar@dws.gov.za  012‐392‐1308 012‐392‐1408 082‐808‐9560

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Fanus Fourie
DWS :WRPS (Integrated Hydrology 
Planning ‐ Groundwater)

FourieF@dws.gov.za 012‐336‐7303 082‐801‐5598

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Neo Thulo DWS: NW ‐ Water Sector Support ThuloN@dwa.gov.za 018‐387‐9500 082‐600‐8392

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Tendani  Nditwani
Chief Water Resource Planner: NWRP 
(North) = (Northern Province and North 

NditwaniT@dwaf.gov.za 012 336‐8189 012‐336‐8295 082‐888‐5113

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Seef Rademeyer DWS: NWRP (Central) rademeyers@dwa.gov.za  012‐336‐8358 082‐809‐2338

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Johann van Aswegen DWS: MP ‐ Planning & Technical Support vanAswegenJ@dws.gov.za

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Sivashni Naicker DWS: NWRP ‐ Candidate Scientist NaickerS@dws.gov.za 012‐336‐8131 074‐194‐2791

Department of Water & Sanitation Ms Dragana Ristic DWS: NWRP (Central) risticd@dwa.gov.za 012‐336‐8302

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Mndaweni Sakhile
DWS :WRPS (Integrated Hydrology 
Planning ‐ Groundwater) MndaweniS@dws.gov.za 012‐336‐8764 083‐654‐9001

Department of Water & Sanitation Mr Tendayi Makombe DWS: NWRP (Central) makombet@dws.gov.za 012‐336 8053 083‐662 1414

Dept. of Agriculture, Forestry & 
Fisheries (DAFF)

Ms  Mary‐Jean Gabriel
Director: Water Use & Irrigation 
Development

dwuid@daff.gov.za; 
bmohlakoana@nwpg.gov.za

018 384 4571 082‐555‐8064

Dept. Of Local Government Mr Lucky Fourie lfourie@nwpg.gov.za 018 384 5426

Development Bank of South Africa Dr Patrick  Ntsime North West Business Unit Manager
patrickn@dbsa.org; 
KelvinM@dbsa.org

011 313 3525 011 206 3525

Magalies Water Mr Roelf le Roux General Manager: Projects
roelfl@magalieswater.co.za; 
reneeh@magalieswater.co.za

014‐597 4636 086 676 3236 083‐289‐9214

Magalies Water Mr Ramotse Mogale ramotsem@magalieswater.co.za 014‐597 4636

Magalies Water Ms Odirile Raphela GM: Finance 014‐597 4636

Magalies Water Mr Tshoane Sengseng Stategy Manager 014‐597 4636

Magalies Water Mr Mukesh Dianand WC/WDM mukeshd@magalieswater.co.za 014‐597 4636 082‐785 7014

Magalies Water Mr Phatela Lebogo WC/WDM phatelal@magalieswater.co.za 014‐597 4636 082‐322 4548

MISA NW Ms Pinky Seabelo Provincial Programme Manager pinky.seabelo@misa.gov.za 082‐551‐4503

Muondli Consulting and Projects CC Mr Albert Jeleni
All Towns PSP ‐ Central Region ‐ Public / 
Stakeholder engagement

albertj@muondli.co.za 086 648‐0183 012 549‐5126 076 773‐7460

Planning Commission Radinaledi  Mosiane North West Planning Commission
rmosiane@nwpg.gov.za; 
radinaledimosiane@yahoo.com

018 388 3470 082‐269‐3647

SALGA Ms Zodwa Shwabane Acting Programme Manager: MIS zshwabane@salga.org.za 018 462 5290 018 462 4662

SALGA Mr Tikologo Makhoana Programme Manager tmakhoana@salga.org.za 079‐507‐3883

South African National Biodiversity 
Institute

Mr John  Dini
Programme Manager: Working for 
Wetlands

J.Dini@sanbi.org.za 012‐843‐5192 012‐843‐5165 083‐420‐7988

Water Research Commission Mr Wandile Nomquphu Research Manager wandilen@wrc.org.za 012‐330‐9069 012‐331‐2565 083‐290‐7243

Western Limb Producers Forum Mr Bernard Meyer On behalf of ‐ WLPF bernard.meyer@angloamerican.com 011 373 6651 086 760 4167 083 445 5605

Moedi Consulting Mr Lennert van Rooyen Director 
fritz@moedi.co.za; 
lennert@moedi.co.za

018‐462‐2111
018‐462‐9603 / 
'086‐589‐8272

082‐394‐8655 / 
'083‐287‐6544

NW Office of the Premier Mr Danie Schoeman Office of the Premier dschman@nwpg.gov.za 018‐387‐4007 018‐387‐5441

UWP Ms Monja Esterhuizen monjae@uwp.co.za

UWP Mr Leon de Jager leondj@uwp.co.za

WRP Mr Colin Talanda colint@wrp.co.za 012‐346‐3496 084‐555 8044

WRP Mr Pieter van Rooyen PieterV@wrp.co.za 012‐346‐3496 082‐321 3446

WRP Mr Manie Mare maniem@wrp.co.za 012‐366‐3496

Golder Associates Mr Eddie van Wyk
EvanWyk@golder.co.za; 
anventer@golder.co.za

011 254 4800  073 937 1045 

Bojanala DM Mr  Innocent Sirovha Municipal Manager
innocent@bojanala.gov.za; 
sirovhainnocent@bojanala.gov.za

014‐590‐4502 014‐597‐0306

Mr  Sydwell Maluleke Director: Technical Services SydwellM@bojanala.gov.za 014‐590‐4603 014‐597‐0306

Madibeng LM WSA Ms Lerato Sebidi Manager: Water Services Leratosebidi@madibeng.gov.za 012‐318‐9665 012‐318‐9302 083‐269 4003

Bathabile Moabi Dir: Human Settlement & Planning batabilemoabi@madibeng.gov.za 012‐318‐9230 012‐318‐9302

Mr Michael  Lelaka Dir: Infrastructure & Technical Services michaellelaka@madibeng.gov.za 012‐318‐9380 012‐318‐9654

Mr Tebogo Motlashuping Municipal Manager (Acting) munman@madibeng.gov.za 012‐318‐9100 012‐318‐9203

 

Rustenburg LM WSA Mr Prediction Mongae
Acting Director: Infrastructure & 
Technical Services lebon@rustenburg.gov.za 014‐590‐3308 014‐590‐3388

Ms Ziyanda Mateta Manager: Water & Sanitation & WSDP zmateta@rustenburg.gov.za 014‐590‐3530 014‐590‐3388  

Adv. Bheki  Khenisa Municipal Manager  munman@rustenburg.gov.za 014‐590‐3111 014‐592‐0181

Kgetlengrivier LM WSA Mr
Director: Infrastructure and Technical 
Services

014‐543‐2615 086‐525‐2546

NW Stakeholder Contacts
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Mr Ben Mothogoane CFO mothogoaneb@kgetlengrivier.gov.za 014 543 ‐ 2004 086‐525‐2546  

Ms Neo Motsatsi Municipal Manager jdubruyn@kgetlengrivier.gov.za 014‐543‐2004 014‐543‐2480

Mr Petole Louis Malesa Water and Sanitation Manager malesal@kgetlengrivier.gov.za 014‐543‐2006 014‐543‐2480

Mr Johan  van Staden

Mr Lawrence Motlhampe IDP Manager
LawrenceMotlhampe@kgetlengriv
ier.gov.za

014‐543‐2006 ext 1595

Mr Ruben Mavhungu Town Planner mavhungur@kgetlengrivier.gov.za 076‐3344 342

Moses Kotane LM WSA Mr Tertius Chiloane HOD: ITS
tlogelang.tc@vodamail.co.za; 
leraton@moseskotane.gov.za

014‐558‐3489 014‐555‐6368 079‐507‐3883

Mr Humble Ngobeni Water humble@moseskotane.gov.za 014‐553 2960 071‐679 0074

Mr Boikanyo Maseloane PMU Manager boikanyomaseloane@gmail.com 014‐555‐1300 014‐555‐6368 071‐4749 130

Ms Bafedile  Moselane IDP Manager moselaneb@moseskotane.gov.za 014‐555‐1407 014‐555‐6368 082‐467‐6740

Ms Nono Dince Muncipal Manager
municipalmanager@moseskotane.gov
.za

014‐555‐1300 014‐555‐6368  

Moretele LM Ms MN Rampedi Municipal Manager (Acting) info@moretele.org.za 012‐716‐1300 012‐716‐9999

Ngaka Modiri Molema DM WSA Mr Pholo Nhutang Senior Manager: Infrastructure DevelopmNhutangp@gmail.com 018‐381‐9470/ 018 381 9400  018‐381‐0561

Mr Eddie van der Heiden Dir: Infrastructure vanderheidene@nmmdm.gov.za 018‐381‐9400 018‐381‐0561

Mr Victor Maboka Senior Manager: Water Services mabokavictor@gmail.com 018 381 9400/9470 018‐381‐0561 076‐153 3457

Ms A Blaw IDP Manager blawa@nmmdm.gov.za  018‐381‐9438 018‐381‐0561

Mr Boitumelo (Hilany) Tlhoaele Infrastructure: Technologist
BHtlhoaele1@gmail.com; 
tlhoaeleb@nmmdm.gov.za

018‐381‐9400 018‐380‐8370

Kabelo Pulenyane kpulenyane@gmail.com 018‐381‐9400 018‐381‐0561 071‐516‐5172

Mr Mojalefa Matlole Municipal Manager (Acting) municipalmanager@nmmdm.gov.za 018‐381‐9400 018‐381‐0561

Mafikeng LM Mr Ranko Ruiters Director: Infrastructure juanitajansen@mafikeng.gov.za 018‐389‐0381/0380       018‐384‐4830 078‐603 5372

Mr Kgotso Rabanye Municipal Manager munman@mafikeng.gov.za  018‐389‐0111 018‐384‐4830

Ms Mmatlhapi Moloi‐Tsae Head: Water & Sanitation
mmathlhapimoloi.tsae@mafikeng.
co.za

018‐389 0382 018‐384 4226 060‐503 8495

Ms Irene Monaisa Lab‐Technician irene.monaisa@mafikeng.gov.za 018‐389‐0111 018‐384‐4830 072‐091‐1940

Ditsobotla LM Leslie Morubane Head: Housing lesliem@ditsobotla.co.za  018‐632‐6955 018‐632‐5247

Mr Puiso Lepedi Head: Infrastructure
clarkm@ditsobotla.co.za; 
puisol@ditsobotla.co.za

018‐632‐6955 018‐632‐5247

D Lombard WSDP Manager lombardd@ditsobotla.co.za 018‐632‐6955 018‐632‐5247

Ms Grace Malebatja malebatjagrace@gmail.com 018‐632‐6955 018‐632‐5247 076‐912‐0513

Mr Steve Molaodi smolaodi3@gmail.com 018‐632‐5851 018‐632‐5219 076‐910‐4746

Mrs KR Zandamela Municipal Manager (Acting) moiloag24@gmail.com 018‐632‐6955 018‐632‐5247

Mr Israel Motlhabane
Head: Integrated Development and 
Planning

israelm@ditsobotla.gov.za 018‐632‐6955 018‐632‐5247

Ramotshere Moiloa LM Mr Crosby Maema Municipal Manager neo.lemme@ramotshere.gov.za 018‐642‐1081 Ext. 202 018‐642‐3586

Mr Kabelo Boikanyo 018‐642‐1081 018‐642‐3586

Mr Mohamed Rassool mjrassool@gmail.com 018‐642‐1081 018‐642‐2642  

Mr J Makaukau Director: Technical Services 018‐642 1081. Ext 214. 018‐642‐3586

Mr Different Mokgalagadi Water Manager mokgalgadid@gmail.com 018‐642 1081. Ext 295 018‐642 2618 079‐869 7667

Ratlou LM Mr Goone Mabilo Technical Services Director
constance.mmelesi@lgnet.org.za; 
mabilo@ratlou.gov.za 

018‐330‐7000 018‐330‐7019

Mr Tukisetso Kopele
Director: Town Planning and 
Development

kopele@ratlou.gov.za 018‐330‐7000 018‐330‐7019

Mr Glen  Lekomanyane Municipal Manager motoko@webmail.co.za; riaht@ratlou.g018‐330‐7000 018‐330‐7019  

Tswaing LM Mr Hennie  Breytenbach Director: Technical Services 053‐948‐0900 053‐948‐1500

Mr K S Mere Municipal Manager
mmoselochoge@gmail.com; 
dakota.legoete@lgnet.org.za; 

053‐948‐0900 053‐948‐1500

Kutlwano Dikgwatle Infrastructure and Technical Services 053‐948‐0900 053‐948‐1500

Dr Ruth Segomotsi Mompati ‐ WSA Mr Lesley Lecoge Manager: IDP, PMS
lecogel961@gmail.com; 
lecoge1961@gmail.com

053‐998 4455 053‐998 3711 071‐682 6366

Ms Kagelelo Phiritshwane Manager: Water & Sanitation phiritshwanek@bophirima.co.za 053‐927 1095 083‐534 6838

J Motlhasedi Water Services motlhasedij@bophirima.co.za 053‐927‐2222 053‐927‐2401

Mr Zebo Tshetlho Municipal Manager tshetlhoz@bophirima.co.za 053‐927‐2222 053‐927‐2401

Mr Walter Jood Engineering and Technical Services joodw@bophirima.co.za 053‐927‐2222 053‐927‐2401

Mr Fred Cawood cawoodf@bophirima.co.za '053 927 1095/1024 053‐927‐2401 082 854 9199

Lekwa‐Teemane LM Mr Reinhardt Oosthuizen Oosthuizenr@lekwa‐teemane.co.za 053 441 2206 053‐441‐2210 082 338 6313

Mr Ndoda Ngengo Municipal Manager ngengon@lekwa‐teemane.co.za 051‐713‐9200 051‐713‐0292

Mr Brian Segapo Director: Technical Services segapob@lekwa‐teemane.co.za 051‐713‐9200 051‐713‐0292

Mamusa LM Mr Tumelo Matokayane IDP Manager Limatoks@yahoo.com 053‐963‐2474 053‐963‐1331 073‐031‐8867

Mr Maxwell Mongale Technical Services Director mongalem@mamusalm.co.za 053‐963‐1331 053 963 2474 073‐311‐4417

Mr Seun van der Westhuizen smmotorcycle@wasp.co.za 053‐963‐1331 053‐963‐2474 083‐524‐8500

Mr Ruben Gincane Municipal Manager gincaner@mamusalm.co.za 053‐963‐1331 053‐963‐2474

Greater Taung LM

Mr Michael Duma
Technical /Eng Services & Infrastructure 
& Land Use

dumam@taunglm.co.za 053‐994‐9406 053 994 3917
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Ms Dolly Modisa  
modisad@taunglm.co.za; 
humag@taunglm.co.za

053‐994‐9478 053‐994‐3911 071‐431‐7421

Mr Katlego Gabanakgosi Municipal Manager
mccordc@taunglm.co.za; 
info@taunglm.co.za; 

053‐994‐9400 053‐994‐9611

Naledi LM Mr Gideon Leon Pretorius Technical /Eng Services 
leonpretorious961@gmail.com; 
pretoriusl@naledi.local.gov.za

053 928 2207/8 053 927 1022 079 512 6319

Mr Lebogang Moinwe Executive Manager: Technical Services moinwel@naledi.local.gov.za 053‐928‐2207 053‐927‐1022

Mr Modisenyane Segapo Municipal Manager
municipalmanager@naledi.local.gov.z
a; segapod@gmail.com

053‐928‐2200 053‐927‐3482

Kagisano & Molopo LM Mr P Molele Technical/Eng Services 
molelep@kagisanolm.co.za; 
karabolesabe@yahoo.com

053 998 3369 053‐998‐3711 082‐575‐6412

Mr Kutlwano Dijwe Water & Sanitation dijwek@kagisanolm.co.za 053 998 3369 053 988 3286

Mr Ashmar Khuduge Municipal Manager
khudugea@kagisanolm.co.za; 
mathubem@kagisanolm.co.za

053‐998‐4455
053‐998‐3369 / 
3711

Mr Lesley Lecoge lecogel961@gmail.com 053‐998‐3711 071‐685‐6366

Dr Kenneth Kaunda DM Ms Matlakala Irene Matthews Municipal Manager
munman@kaundadistrict.gov.za; 
matthewsm@kaundadistrict.gov.za

018‐473 8016 018‐473 2523

Ms Madillo Maria Ntlhake Madillomn@gmail.com 018‐473‐8104 018‐473‐2938

T Tshukudu ttshukudu@kaundadistrict.gov.za 018‐473‐8113 018‐473‐2523  

Ms Flora van Schalkwyk floravs@kaundadistrict.gov.za 018‐473‐8069 018‐473‐2523

Mr Tebogo Chanda
Director: Infrastructure and 
Development

tebogoc@kaundadistrict.gov.za 018‐473‐8000 018‐473‐2523

Ventersdorp LM WSA Mr Lesego Boikanyo
Director Strategic Planning & Economic 
Development

lesego@vertersdorp.co.za 018‐264‐8599 018‐264‐8567 076‐971‐1610

Mr Wynand Marx wmarx@ventersdorp.co.za 018‐264‐8599 018‐264‐8567

Mr Joel Makande Municipal Manager jmakade@ventersdorp.co.za; brenda@018‐264‐8500 018‐264‐8567

Ronnie Masopha Water Services rmasopha@ventersdorp.co.za 018‐264‐8500 018‐264‐8567

Mr Gideon Moremedi Director: Engineering Services
manley@ventersdorp.co.za; 
gideon@ventersdorp.co.za; 

018‐264‐8500 018‐264‐8567 083 25 60 334

Tlokwe City Council WSA Mr Christo Stoltz Acting Infrastucture Manager
christos@tlokwe.gov.za; 
joeym@tlokwe.gov.za 

018‐299‐5403 018‐299‐5443

Dr Blaai Mokgethi Municipal Manager
joeym@tlokwe.co.za; 
joeymt@tlokwe.gov.za

018‐299‐5111 018‐297‐0477

Mr Lance Carson lancec@tlokwe.gov.za 018‐299‐5443 018‐299‐5433 083‐743‐0918

Dolos Luka IDP Manager dolosl@tlokwe.gov.za 018‐299 5110

City of Matlosana WSA Mr Itu Lethale Director: Infrastructure and Utilities ilethale@klerksdorp.org 018‐487‐8368 018‐462‐6154

Mr AG Strydom Director: Municipal and Social Services gstrydom@klerksdorp.org 0184878010 0184623083

Mr Ronny Mukondeleli rmukondeleli@klerksdorp.org 018‐487‐8023 018‐462‐6154

Ms Brenda de Klerk
bdeklerk@klerksdorp.org; 
watersection@klerksdorp.org

018‐487‐8375 018‐462‐6154

Mr Hanse Mohapi kkeikabile@klerksdorp.org  018‐487‐8383 018‐462‐6154

Mr Elie Tsietsi Motsemme Municipal Manager
dnkosi@klerksdorp.org; 
confidence@klerksdorp.org

018‐487‐8300 018‐464‐1780

Maquassi Hills WSA Mr James Muller Manager: Technical Services mullerj@wollies.gov.za 018‐596‐1067 018 596 1295 0833‐88 5216

Mr Nico Morris Water Services
morris.anet@gmail.com; 
jamesm@maquassihills.org

018‐596‐1067 018‐596‐1555 083388‐5073

TG Phaedi
Acting Director of Planning and 
Development

018‐389‐0351       018‐596‐1555

Mr Ronald Jonas Municipal Manager mooketsim@maquassihills.org  018‐596‐1067 018‐596‐1555

Mr Madoda Besane Director: Engineering madodab@maquassihills.org 018‐596‐1067 018‐596‐1555

Mr Vincent Motlashuping Divisional Head: Roads and Storm Water vincentm@maquassihills.org 018‐596‐1067 018‐596‐1555

OTHER

Sedibeng Water Mr Moses Lebitso Area Manager, incl Ngaka MM DM mlebitso@sedibengwater.co.za   056‐515‐0200/ 053 4740 334 053 474 0334 083 630 0621

Mr Rembuluwani Takalani Chief Executive ttakalani@sedibengwater.co.za  '056‐515‐0200 053 474 0334 083 630 7701

Mr Ndoyisile / Alfred Theys Marketing & Communications amassyn@sedibengwater.co.za; nth056‐515‐0200 056‐515‐0369 083‐633‐3324

Ms Annemarie Massyn PA to Marketing & Comms Mngr 056‐515‐0200

Bigen Africa Mr Bill Bosman Planning Bill.bosman@bigenafrica.com 018 386 2111 
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